C
a
r
r
ie
r
 to
 N

Local interface Front panel keypad & display
Remote interface IEEE-488.2
Save/Recall 10 states
Primary power
Voltage 90-264 VAC autoranging
Frequency 48-66 Hz
Consumption 100 VA, maximum
Fuse 2A, slow-blow
Ambient operating temp 0° to 50° C
Dimensions 17” W x 5.25” H x 21” D
Specifications
           Model             Nominal full scale Passband Noise band Application
 noise density flatness
CNG-1-70/140 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p 50 -180 MHz SATCOM
CNG-2-70/140 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p 50 -180 MHz SATCOM
CNG-1-26/180 -85 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p 26 -180 MHz SATCOM/Cable
CNG-2-26/180 -85 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p 26 -180 MHz SATCOM/Cable
CNG-1-5/1005 -93 dBm/Hz 1.0 dB p-p 5-1005 MHz Cable TV
CNG-2-5/1005 -93 dBm/Hz 1.0 dB p-p 5-1005 MHz Cable TV
CNG-1-800/1000 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p   800 - 1000 MHz Cellular
CNG-1-870/1750 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p   800 - 1750 MHz L-band SATCOM
CNG-1-800/2400 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p   800 - 2400 MHz Cellular/PCS
CNG-1-1700/2400 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p 1700 - 2400 MHz Cellular/PCS
CNG-1-2200/2700 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p 2200 - 2700 MHz PCS
CNG-1-800/2700 -84 dBm/Hz 0.5 dB p-p   800 - 2700 MHz Cellular/PCS
* Signal path gain is 0 dB with CNGopt02
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Frequency tunable, 80 MHz instantaneous bandwidth
Contiguous frequency band, one or two channels available
Phone    973-709-0020
Please visit us at: www.valuetronics.com
rev02/03
Ordering Information
Options Description
CNGopt01 Tracking - Automatic Gain Control to maintain
constant output carrier power
CNGopt02 Delete output attenuator (unity gain signal path)
Distributor
           Model Description Application
CNG-1-70/140 Single channel 50 - 180 MHz SATCOM
CNG-2-70/140 Dual   channel 50 - 180 MHz SATCOM
CNG-1-26/180 Single channel 26 - 180 MHz SATCOM/Cable
CNG-2-26/180 Dual   channel 26 - 180 MHz SATCOM/Cable
CNG-1-5/1005 Single channel  5 -1005 MHz Cable TV
CNG-2-5/1005 Dual   channel      5 -1005 MHz Cable TV
CNG-1-800/1000 Single channel   800-1000 MHz Cellular
CNG-1-870/1750 Single channel   870-1750 MHz L-band SATCOM
CNG-1-800/2400 Single channel   800-2400 MHz Cellular/PCS
CNG-1-1700/2400 Single channel 1700-2400 MHz Cellular/PCS
CNG-1-2200/2700 Single channel 2200-2700 MHz PCS
CNG-1-800/2700 Single channel   800-2700 MHz Cellular/PCS
6 Highpoint Drive, Wayne, NJ 07470 USA
Phone: (973) 709-0020    Fax: (973) 709-1346
e-mail:  info@dbmcorp.com
web:  www.dbmcorp.com